## CYCU Implementation Regulations Governing Certification of Holistic Education Activity

Approved at 733<sup>rd</sup> School Administration Council on October 9, 1998
Amended at 753<sup>rd</sup> School Administration Council on June 2, 2000
Amended at 908<sup>th</sup> School Administration Council on May 2, 2013
Amended per the letter under Yuan-Mi-Zi No. 1050002657 dated August 25, 2016
Amended at 983<sup>th</sup> School Administration Council on September 3, 2020
Amended at the Meeting of Student Affairs at 2<sup>nd</sup> semester in the school year of 2020 on June 3rd, 2021

## Article 1. Purpose:

To encourage students to participate in various activities and volunteer services organized by CYCU actively, recognize themselves, learn how to work with others, enhance their interpersonal communication, train their leadership, fulfill the holistic education, and set the reference performance in recommendation of extracurricular activities to students.

## Article 2. Subjects:

- 1. Students who outperform in undertaking the school-wide and inter-school activities.
- 2. Students who participate in important activities in whole course and outperform in these activities.
- 3. Students who participate in volunteer services and are enthusiastic to help others.
- 4. Students who outperform in acting as any leading cadre.

## Article 3. Mode of implementation:

- 1. The holistic education activity certification form shall be paid by students at their own expenses. The certification shall be processed by related responsible units subject to the area of activity.
- 2. The certification form shall be registered for the five major areas including volunteer service, organization (co-organization) of activity, participation in important activities, participation in various competitions and assumption of the position as leading cadre.
- 3. Please complete the activity certification form with related certificates on line and submit the same to the responsible unit for the activity approval seal.
- 4. The certification form refers to personal activity record, which may serve as recommendation documents. Please keep it with care.

Article 4. The Regulations shall be approved by the School Administration Council, and promulgated and enforced by the President. The same shall apply where the Regulations are amended.